

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 559 OF 2009

MEENAKSHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANOJ BHARDWAJ

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing O.T. and office report))

Date: 11/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Deepak Thukral,Adv.
 Mr. Amit Singh,Adv.
 Ms. Pratibha Kumar,Adv.
 Mr. Shree Pal Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajesh Tyagi,Adv.
 Ms. Aparna Bhardwaj,Adv.
 Ms. Neelam Singh,Adv.
 Mr. Atishi Dipankar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Transfer Petition is allowed in terms of the signed order.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file.
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (C) NO. 559 OF 2009

MEENAKSHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANOJ BHARDWAJ

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

This Transfer Petition has been filed on behalf
of the wife for transfer of Petition No. 83 of 2009,

titled Manoj Bhardwaj Vs. Smt. Meenakshi, pending
before the District Judge, Dwarka, Delhi, to the
District Judge, Faridabad, Haryana.

Having heard learned counsel for the respective
parties and having perused the contents of the Transfer
Petition and the grounds set out therein and in
particular the fact that a minor child of six years is
involved, we allow the Transfer Petition. Let the
pending Petition No.83/09, pending before the District
Judge, Dwarka, stand transferred to the Court of
District Judge, Faridabad, to be disposed of by a court
of competent jurisdiction.

.....j.
(H.L. GOKHALE)

.....J.
(ALTAMAS KABIR)

New Delhi,
May 11, 2010.